Express Mail NV EVOITS 23434US Dote of Deposit 04:22-02

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKECORDS

M 0- 25

702085	241 7007 APR 22	AN 7. 23			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FINANCE SECTION TRADEMARKS ONLY					
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License	ulent			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101981534  Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc As  Effective Date Month Day Yes	•			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	X Other Declaration of Gail Free Concerning Trademark Own	man ership			
Conveying Party		tion Date			
Name Fingerpaints, Inc. Month Day Year 01/24/02					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Ass	sociation			
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion California Corporation				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Gail Freeman					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 25040 Avenue Tibbetts	s. Ste. D				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Valencia	California 91355				
X Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States Citizen					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

		Express Mail	NO EVOIT823434US		
		Dot of Def	USS 04-22-02		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (81	8) 549-8595		
Name	Bruce A. Jagger				
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 29000				
Address (line 2)	Glendale, California 91209-9000				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ched conveyance doci	# 1		
	Application Number(s) or Registration		Mark if additional numbers attached  numbers for the same property).		
	lemark Application Number(s)		tion Number(s)		
		1,187,293			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 10-0231					
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement a	ind Signature				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Bruce A. Jagger

TRADEMARK REEL: 002511 FRAME: 0746

04/19/02

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
1	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type / 35.03	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party X	Mark If additional names of conscious and control of			
Name Fingerpaints, Inc.	Execution Date Month Day Year  01/24/02			
Formerly				
rormeny				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	don Colifornia Corporation			
Receiving Party	1			
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name   Gail Freeman				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 25040 Avenue Tibbetts,	Ste_D			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Valencia	California 91355			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States Citizen  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
O2/12/2002 COLUMN 10 0000093 1187293 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:481				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average a	pproximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gibbs burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington,			
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231				

FORM PTO-1 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	818) 549-8595		
Name [	Bruce A. Jac	ager			
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 290				
Address (line 2)	Glendale, California 91209-9000				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages		pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1		
Trademark A	Including any attachment Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)			
Trad	emark Application Numb	er(s) Regist	ration Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for pa	syment by deposit account or if a	ndditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 10-0231		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Indicated herein.					
		But A for	Ph 01/25/2002		
	A. Jagger of Person Signing	Signature Signature	01/25/2002 Date Signed		

Express Mail Label No.: EL 810788292US Date of Deposit: January 25, 2002

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration

TRADEMARKS

No. 1,187,293

Registered: Jan. 26, 1982

For: FINGERPAINTS

Date: January 24, 2002

## DECLARATION OF GAIL FREEMAN CONCERNING TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP

Gail Freeman Declares as follows:

I was the president of Fingerpaints, Inc., a California Corporation. Fingerpaints, Inc. assigned the trademark FINGERPAINTS, and the registration therefor, along with all of the assets of Fingerpaints, Inc. to Hana Kolaba, Inc. on or about September 3, 1997.

On or about June 23, 1998 Hana Kolaba, Inc. assigned the trademark FINGERPAINTS, and the registration therefor, along with all of the assets of the business to which this mark pertains, to Gail Freeman individually.

456bajlSdeciar-Ownership

1

Express Mail Label No.: EL 810788292US Date of Deposit: January 25, 2002

The original records of the assignment from Fingerpaints, Inc. to Hana Kolaba, Inc., and from Hana Kolaba, Inc. to Gail Freeman have been lost. This declaration is based on partial drafts of these records, and my best recollections.

Since July 1, 1998, I in my individual capacity have used this mark, and other entities, under my control, have been allowed to use this mark.

I. Gail Freeman, declare that the foregoing statements are true, that those statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such false statements may jeopardize the validity of this application for renewal and any renewed registration resulting therefrom.

Executed at Valencia, California, This the 24th day of January 24, 2002

456banSdeclar-Ownership

RECORDED: 04/22/2002

2